502705403 03/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2752009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARGRET ELAINE LEVENTHAL	02/10/2014
HEATHER ANN KOSHINSKY	02/24/2014
MICHAEL STEVEN ZWICK	02/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVESTIGEN, INC.	
Street Address:	750 ALFRED NOBEL DRIVE	
City:	HERCULES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94547	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13486729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299 Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinksgilson.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MAGDALENA O. CILELLA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12973/61
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAGDALENA O. CILELLA, PH.D.
Signature:	/Magdalena O. Cilella/
Date:	03/04/2014 PATENT

502705403 REEL: 032346 FRAME: 0492

Total Attachments: 5

source=12973_61_Assignment#page1.tif

source=12973_61_Assignment#page2.tif

source=12973_61_Assignment#page3.tif

source=12973_61_Assignment#page4.tif

source=12973_61_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 032346 FRAME: 0493

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Margret Elaine Leventhal, Heather Ann Koshinsky, Michael Steven Zwick, and Charles Robert Bupp, II, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled LABORATORY SPATULA, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on June 1, 2012, and assigned Application Serial No. 13/486,729;

WHEREAS, INVESTIGEN, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 750 Alfred Nobel Drive, Hercules, CA 94547, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The

1

Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the day of filing the application identified above.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	2/10/2014	Mount
		Margret Elaine Leventhal
DATED:	Feb 24, 2014	Heather Ann Koshinsky
DATED:		Michael Steven Zwick
DATED:		Charles Robert Bupp, II

Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the day of filing the application identified above.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:		Margret Elaine Leventhal		
DATED:		Heather Ann Koshinsky	e-general	
DATED:	2/27/14	Michael Speven Zwick		
DATED:		Charles Robert Bupp, II	****	

			As an analysis to the analysis of the second	The state of the s
STATE OF	California)			
COUNTY OF	Alameda)	SS.		
Notary Public, per basis of satisfacto the within instrume his/her/their autho instrument the per executed the instrument	sonally appeared Nary evidence to be the solution of the solution of the solution of the equitement.	Margret Elaine Leven he person(s) whose ged to me that he/s and that by his/he ty upon behalf of w	et, Notory Roblicenthal, who proved e name(s) is/are sushe/they executed to their signature(s) which the person(s)	to me on the bscribed to he same in on the acted,
,	PENALTY OF PEI paragraph is true a		aws of the State of	California
WITNESS my har	nd and official seal.			TIMOTHY D. STREET Commission # 1967551
Signature	Notary Public	С	(Seal)	Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Jan 26, 20
STATE OF COUNTY OF C	California)) ontra Costa)	SS.		
Notary Public, per basis of satisfacto the within instrum- his/her/their author	sonally appeared hery evidence to be the tent and acknowled orized capacity(ies) rson(s), or the equi	Heather Ann Koshii the person(s) whos Iged to me that he/s , and that by his/he	Soe Her nsky, who proved to e name(s) is/are su she/they executed t er/their signature(s) /hich the person(s)	o me on the abscribed to the same in on the
	PENALTY OF PE paragraph is true a		laws of the State of	California
WITNESS my har	nd and official seal.	And the second s		
Signature	Notary Publi	C	(Seal)	
			The standard of the standard o	MELISSA BOETHER Commission # 2032053 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Jul 1, 2017

STATE OF California)
COUNTY OF Solano) ss.
On <u>F. b. 27.20/4</u> before me, <u>Tennier N. Carcia</u> (name), Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Michael Steven Zwick</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ste/they executed the same in his/he/theyr authorized capacity(hes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the equity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify that under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Notary Public Notary Public Selant 22, 201
STATE OF California)
COUNTY OF) ss.
On
I certify that under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal) Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 032346 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 03/04/2014